BEAT IV PARTS BOOK
SUPPLEMENT



?
/
b
e
VA A—
v

SEWING HEAD ASSEMBLY

/
/
77
/
7

TR
P
/

’

/

S/

’

7
A

SEWING HEAD ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART No.

DESCRIPTION

te)
=<

1 EBN01200|

DC MOTOR DTM-35400

o 2 EBN01390

POSITION CORDER (LBJ-007-600)A T-IV

P700415

PULLEY, 48MXL025

P720008

ICOVER, SEWING HEAD SIDE

ICOVER, NEEDLE POSITIONER

P720040

BELT, TIMING 140XL037

P720043

BELT, 130MXL025, ENCODER

3
4
o] 5 P720009
6
7
8

P720100

IBRACKET, MAIN MOTOR MOUNT

9 P720101

BRACKET, ENCODER

10 P720355

ICABLE, THREAD GUIDE GROUND

11 P720356

ICABLE, SEWING HEAD GROUND

12 P720357

ICABLE, DRIVE MOTOR GROUND

ICABLE, COLOR CHANGE MOTOR GROUND

PULLEY, 48MXL025, ENCODER

PULLEY, 16XL037

13 P720358
@ 14 P720411
15 P720415
16 P720416

PULLEY, 48XL037 HEAD

17 P720622

ADAPTER, ENCODER

18 P720623

SPACER, DRIVE MOTOR

L
B Hiin 19 P840012

M4 X 0.7 X 10 PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD

#10-32 X 3/8 HEX SOC. BUTTON HEAD

IGROMMET, MOTOR BRACKET

M4 X 0.7 X 6.00mm LG. SCREW,SOC HD

\ ‘ 20 P840736

@ 21 P840913
C%ﬂg 22 BN3M4X6
23 BN3M3X6

M3 X 0.5 X6 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

o 24 P840425

#8-32 X 1/4 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW

#8 FLAT WASHER

t 25 P840520
B 26 P840065

#8-32 X 3/8 HEX SOC HD SCREW

27 P841045

1/4-28 X 3/4 HEX SOC BUTTON HD SCREW

28 P840580

1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER

29 P840540

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

30 P841032

M6 X 18 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW

31 P841031

M6 SPLIT LOCKWASHER

32 P840002

M6 FLAT WASHER

RN RN [N NS FSS NS PSR R FCR PN PP R DN -0 P R PO T P P P P PR P ) R T TR o P PO O ]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com




[12727240 JAFAN THREAD S

AND

JARPAN TEREAD STAND

C:TOM ART Ne. : JCSLATTION 7.

E P730109 RRACKFT, TEMSIONFR RFAT 1
o 2130054 SPRING, T=READ TENZON 7
3 A100085 iSTUD. THREAD TZNSION ]
4 A1GO0G7 DASE, THRCAZ TEMSICN z
El 4120098 WNTE, T=RIaD TCR a
3 ADNGSE WWASHER, [HRFAD IENSITN 16
i/ H GG SRACKE D, D NYIGN BASE 1
g PE4CT 2 ] LFS TRUSS HD. SCE. 3
9 ZMTF2CED : : 1
10 P7ZC7a0 (THREAZ STAND 1
11 HH 41578 LAS: FRING BOX ?
12 | HE /vt 5l AEREAL LASE 8
13 Ma4cons ‘53416 ¥ Ot8 SOC. |ID. CAT TR, 2
14 | P&4CON W4 ¥ 8 PEILLFT HO. SCR a
15 | PEARDM4 WA HF:ICAL | GCE WAS="3 2
16 :
17

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



/P721241 U.S. THREAD STAND

U.S. THREAD STAND

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 A100094 [SPRING, THREAD TENSION 10
2 A100095 [STUD, THREAD TENSION 10
3 A100096 [WASHER, THREAD TENSION 20
4 A100097 [BASE, THREAD TENSION 10
5 A100098 [KNOB, THREAD TOP 10
6 A200097 [PIN, ARM SPOOL (PLASTIC) 10
7 KF710390 | SPOOL HOLDER FELT 10
8 P720030 |THREAD HOLDER BASE 1
9 P720031 |THREAD HOLDER, TENSION BAR 1
10 P720032 |THREAD HOLDER, SUPPORT SHAFT 1
11 P720033 |THREAD HOLDER, EYELET 1
12 P720034 |THREAD HOLDER, TENSION BRACKET 1
13 P820705 |EYELET, CERAMIC 8F 16
14 P841023 |M5x0.8x6 HEX SOC. SET SCREW 5
15 P841024 |M5x0.8x8 PHIL.FLAT HD. SCREW 1
16 P841030 |M6x30 HEX SOC CAP SCREW 2
17
18




/P/21240 PRE-TENSITUNER BRACKET ASSY

A“w'g ll .

N

5> = e ' 9
'%W/ewlﬁa\ﬁ\\ﬁ@
-
~.
BEAT-1IV PRODUCTION MACHINE

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 P720109 BRACKET, TENSIONER BEAT 1
2 A100094 SPRING, THREAD TENSION 8
3 A100095 STUD, THREAD TENSION 8
4 A100097 BASE, THREAD TENSION 8
5 A100098 KNOB, THREAD TOP 8
6 A100096 WASHER, THREAD TENSION 16
7 P720110 BRACKET, TENSION BASE 1
8 P840012 M4 X 10 PHILLIPS TRUSS HD. SCR. 3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



PANTOGRAPH ARM ASSY

ITEM

PART

NO.

DESCRIPTION

P700

28

PANTOGRAPH ARM EXTRUSION

P700

26

RAIL, X-PANTO. BEARING GUIDE

P840

12

#8-32x3/8 FLAT HEAD HEX SOC

P700

24

CARRIER,PANTO HOOP ARM LEFT

P700!

25

CARRIER,PANTO HOOP ARM RIGHT

P7004

62

BEARING, FLANGED

P7204

10

PULLEY, 40MXL025, IDLER

P84055

1/4" WASHER, SHIM

P8401!

1/4-20x5/8 SOC BUTTON HD SCREW

P7006:

CARRIER, PANTOGRAPH BEARING

400!

/4-20x5/8 SOC HD CAP SCREW

400

/4-20x1 SOC HD BUTTON SCREW

o lv]o el =~ =

u|v|D

405

/4" LOCK WASHER SPLIT

P720901

DECAL, PANTOGRAPH ARM

P413018

MAGNET, @3/16x1/16 RARE EARTH

ol

P840040

4-40x3/4 PEM SELF-CLINCH STUD

P840716

4-40 SMALL PATTERN HEX NUT

18

P840049

1/4-20x3/8 HEX SOC HD CAP SCREW

19

P840126

10-32x3/4 PHIL PAN HD SCREW

20

P840740

10-32 HEX NUT

21

P700119

BRACKET, PANTO BRG ADJUST LEFT

22

P700120

BRACKET, PANTO BRG ADJUST RIGHT

P700:

3.

SPRING, EXTENSION PANTOGRAPH

N/A

LOCTITE

26

P840544

WASHER SHIM, THICKER

27

P840506

#10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER

28

T

[ 0.47

f

(18) MAGNET LOCATION DETAIL

/P721300 PANTOGRAPH ARM ASSY

(PRE-TUBULAR>

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com



ZP721301 PANTOGRAPH ARM ASSY
(TUBULAR)

PANTOGRAPH ARM ASSY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 9P720005| FELT, TUBULAR PANTOGRAPH 3
2 P700462 | BEARING, FLANGE ENGLISH 4
3 P720117 | BRACKET, PANTO. TUBULAR MOUNT 1
4 P720118 | BRACKET, TUBULAR SUPPORT 1
5 P720410 | PULLEY, TIMING, 40M2-LO6M, IDLE 2
6 P720430 | BEARING, SLIDE PACK 1
7 P720525 | ARM, TUBULAR PANTOGRAPH 1
8 P720529 | CARRIER, TUBULAR PANTOGRAPH 1
9 P720901 | DECAL, PANTOGRAPH ARM 1
10 P840118 | #8-32x5/16 HEX SOC BUTTON SCREW 10
11 P840556 | WASHER SHIM 2
12 P841000 | #10-32x1/2 HEX SOC FLAT HD SCREW 2
13 P841001 | #10-32x1/2 SOC BUTTON HD SCREW 4
14 P841002 | #10-32x1/4 HEX SOC SET SCREW 4
15 P841010 | 1/4-20x9/16 SOC BUT HD CAP SCREW 2
16 P841020 | M5x10mm HEX SOC FLAT HD SCREW 8
17

18

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com



ZP721500 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

(PRE-TUBULAR)

(SHEET 1 OF 3)

DRIVE SHAFT BEFORE MOUNTING TO #3 BASE.
2> MOUNT ITEM NO'S #31 TO #11 & #12 BEFORE

1> MOUNT ITEM NO'S 24, 2, 28 TO #33
MOUNTING TO #3 BASE.

NOTES:

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721500 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
(PRE-TUBULAR)

(SHEET 2 OF 3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721500 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
(PRE-TUBULAR)

(SHEET 3 OF 3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721500 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (PRE-TUBULAR)

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QY.
1 9P520001 |1" x 1/2" ADHESIVE NEOPRENE 6ft
9P520002 |1" x 5/16" ADHESIVE NEOPRENE Aft
3 9P530200 | GROMMET STRIP 6in
4 9P870002 |R.T.V., OIL SEALANT 1
5 EBN01210|PULSE MOTOR 103-809-1640 1
6 EBN01220| PULSE MOTOR 103-815-1140 1
7 P520405 |PULLEY, 15XL037 1
8 P520431 |BELT, TIMING LARGE 100XL037 1
9 P700100 |BRACKET, SHAFT SUPPORT, FRONT 2
10 P700101 |BRACKET, SHAFT SUPPORT, REAR 2
11 P700105 |BRACKET,LEFT SIDE MOUNT ANGLE 1
12 P700106 |BRACKET.RIGHT SIDE MOUNT ANGLE 1
13 P700110 |BRACKET, Y-STEPPER MOTOR 1
14 P700240 |CLAMP, TIMING BELT Y-PANTO 2
15 P700241 |CLAMP, TIMING BELT 2
16 P700412 |PULLEY, 30XL037 1
17 P700460 |BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 3
18 P700461 |BEARING, LINEAR 3/8" 4
19 P700462 |BEARING, FLANGED 18
20 P700621 |SHAFT, DRIVE Y-PANTOGRAPH 1
21 P700622 |SEAL, LINEAR BEARING 4
22 P700627 |CARRIER, Y-PANTOGRAPH 2
23 P700635 |BLOCK, PULLEY ADJUSTMENT 2
24 P720001 |BASE, WELDMENT & FAB. BEAT IV 1
25 P720002 |COVER, BACK PANEL 1
26 P720041 |BELT, TIMING 1125-5M-9 2
27 P720042 |BELT, TIMING, S2M-L06 1
28 P720106 |BRACKET, X-STEPPER MOTOR 1
29 P720412 |PULLEY, 16M5-L09M 2
30 P720413 |PULLEY, 16M5-L09M, IDLER 2
31 P720414 |PULLEY, 40M2-LO6M 1
32 P720620 |SHAFT, PRECISION 2
33 P820703 |PLUG 1
34 P820704 |1/4"1.D. x 1/4" SPACER 2
35 P840044 |#4-40x1/2 PAN HD. MACHINE SCR. 1
36 P840052 [1/4-20 x 1/2" HEX SOC CAP SCREW 8
37 P840068 |1/4-20 x 1-3/4" FULL THD HEX BOLT 2
38 P840069 |1/4-20 x 1" HEX SOC BUTTON HD. 3
39 P840073 |#10-32 x 3/8" HEX. SOC. CAP SCR. 10
40 P840132 |#10-32 x 3/8" INDENTED HEX HD SCR. 2
41 P840136 |1/4-20 x 5/8" HEX. SOC. BUTTON HD. 10
42 P840434 |#10-32 x 1/2" SOC HD CAP SCREW 12

43 P840435 |#10-32 x 1" SOC HD CAP SCREW 4
44 P840444 |#10-32 x 1" PHIL PAN HD BRASS 3
45 P840501 |WASHER, SPRING TENSION 3
46 P840506 |#10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 3
47 P840530 |#10 FLAT WASHER 9
3
9
6

48 P840535 |#10 BRASS WASHER
49 P840540 |1/4" SAE FLAT WASHER - PLATED
50 P840556 |1/4" WASHER, SHIM

51 P840571 |8mm FLAT WASHER 10
52 P840572 |#10 LOCK WASHER SPLIT 15
53 P840580 |1/4" LOCK WASHER SPLIT 11
54 P840582 |5/16" LOCK WASHER SPLIT 7
55 P840586 |3/8" O-RING 8
56 P840587 |7/8" O-RING 1
57 P840590 |WASHER, BEARING FLANGE 14
58 P840601 |5/16-18 x 3/4" HEX HD. BOLT 5
59 P840608 |5/16-18 x 3 1/2" HEX SOC. CAP SCREW 1
60 P840621 |#10-32 x 3/4" SOC HD CAP SCREW 2
61 P840707 |5/16-18 HEX NUT 6
62 P840710 [1/4-20 HEX NUT 3
63 P840716 |#4-40 SMALL PATTERN HEX. NUT 1
64 P840736 |#10-32 x 3/8" HEX SOC BUTTON HD. 18
65 P840737 |#10-32 x 5/8" SOC HD CAP SCREW 4
66 P840738 |#10-32 x 5/8" SOC FLAT HD SCREW 2
67 P840742 |#10-32 BRASS HEX NUT 6
68 ZP721000 | SEWING HEAD ASSEMBLY 1
69 ZP721300 | ARM, PANTO FABRICATION 1
70 ZP721700 | TABLE TOP ASS'Y 1
71 P840013 |M8 x 50 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW 4
72 P840014 |M8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com



ZP721501 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

(TUBULAR)
(SHEET 1 OF 3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721501 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

(TUBULAR)
(SHEET 2 OF 3)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



ZP721501 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
(TUBULAR)

.,
{3

f \I
N

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721501 BEAT IV BASE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (TUBULAR)

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION TY.
1 9P520001 1" X 1/2" ADHESIVE NEOPRENE 6
2 9P520002 1" X 5/16" ADHESIVE NEOPRENE 4
3 9P530200 GROMMET STRIP 6
4 9P870002 R.T.V. OIL SEALANT 1
5 P520431 BELT, TIMING 100XL037 1
6 P700100 BRACKET, SHAFT SUPP, FRONT 2
7 P700101 BRACKET, SHAFT SUPP, REAR 2
8 P700105 BRACKET, LEFT SIDE MOUNT ANGLE 1
9 P700106 BRACKET, RIGHT SIDE MOUNT ANGLE 1
10 P700240 CLAMP, TIMING BELT Y-PANTO 2
11 P700241 CLAMP, TIMING BELT 2
12 P700412 PULLEY, TIMING (30XL037) 1
13 P700416 PULLEY, TIMING (15XL037) 1
14 P700460 BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 3
15 P700462 BEARING, FLANGE ENGLISH 18
16 P700468 BUSHING, LINEAR 3/8"ID. CERAMIC 4
17 P700621 SHAFT, DRIVE Y-PANTO 1
18 P700635 BLOCK, PULLEY ADJUSTMENT 2
19 P720001 BASE, WELDMENT & FAB., BEAT 1
20 P720002 COVER, BACK PANEL 1
21 P720041 BELT, TIMING, 1125-5M-L09 2
22 P720042 BELT, TIMING, S2M-L06 1
23 P720106 BRACKET, X-STEPPER MOTOR 1
24 P720112 BRACKET, BEAT-IV Y-STEPPER MOTOR 1
25 P720371 CABLE, X-STEPPER EXTENSION 1
26 P720372 CABLE, Y-STEPPER EXTENSION 1
27 P720412 PULLEY, TIMING, 16M5-L09M 2
28 P720413 PULLEY, TIMING, 16M5-L09M, IDLE 2
29 P720418 PULLEY, TIMING, 40M2-L06M, 1/2 BORE 1
30 P720530 CARRIER, Y-PANTO. TUBULAR 2
31 P720560 STEPPER MOTOR, PANTO 2
32 P720620 SHAFT, PRECISION Y-PANTO 2
33 P820703 PLUG, PLASTIC 1
34 P820704 1/4"1.D. X .025 SPACER 2
35 P840013 M8 X 50 HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW 4
36 P840014 M8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4
37 P840044 #4-40x1/2 BLK SOC HD CAP SCREW 1
38 P840052 1/4-20x1/2 SOC HEAD SCREW 8
39 P840068 1/4-20X1 3/4 HEX HEAD SCREW-FULL THREAD 2
40 P840069 1/4-20X1.00 HEX SOCK BUTTON HD 3
41 P840073 #10-32X3/8 SOC.HD.SCREW. 5
42 P840132 #10-32 x 3/8 INDENTED HEX HEAD SCREW 2
43 P840136 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 10
44 P840434 #10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 12
45 P840435 #10-32 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
46 P840444 #10-32 X 1.00 PHIL PAN HD. BRASS 3
47 P840501 1/4 SPRING TENSION WASHER 3
48 P840506 #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 3
49 P840530 #10 FLAT WASHER 9
50 P840535 #10 FLAT WASHER (BRASS) 3
51 P840540 1/4"SAE FLAT WASHER-PLATED 9
52 P840556 1/4" WASHER, SHIM 6
53 P840571 8mm FLAT WASHER 10
54 P840572 #10 LOCK WASHER SPLIT 15
55 P840580 1/4" LOCK WASHER 11
56 P840582 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 7
57 P840587 7/8" O-RING 1
58 P840590 WASHER, BEARING FLANGE 14
59 P840601 5/16-18 X 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT 5
60 P840608 5/16-18 X 3 1/2 HEX SOC.CAP SCREW 1
61 P840621 #10-32 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2
62 P840707 5/16-18 HEX NUT 6
63 P840710 1/4-20 HEX NUT 3
64 P840716 #4-40 SMALL PATTERN HEX NUT 1
65 P840736 #10-32 X 3/8 HEX SOC. BUTTON HD. 8
66 P840737 #10-32 X 5/8 HEX SOCKET 4
67 P840738 #10-32X5/8 HEX SOC FLAT HEAD SCREW 2
68 P840742 #10-32 HEX NUT BRASS 6
69 ZP721001 BEAT IV SEW HEAD.ASSEMBLY 1
70 ZP721301 BEAT IV PANTO ASSEMBLY 1
71 ZP721701 BEAT IV TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY 1
72 P700622 SEAL,LINEAR BEARING 4
73
74

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com




ZP721600 ELECTRONICS ASSY

(SHEET 1 OF 4)

Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

From the library of Superior



ZP721600 ELECTRONICS ASSY
(SHEET 2 OF 4)

3
g
1
g
:
y
&

CONNEET TO CNB

O BEATA—00Z CFU, P.CE

P N

|
(&)

»
@
b

@)

CONNECT TG CNg
ON HEAT4-00Z CPL, P.L

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721600 ELECTRONICS ASSY
(SHEET 3 OF 4)

s

O Y

£ CONNECT TO CN3 ON

BEAT4-002 CPU, PCB

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



CABLE DIAGRAM FOR BEAT IV
(SHEET 4 OF 4)

BLUE TO 50V TERMINAL BLOCK

47
\ cc. C HEAD WHITE TO 100V TERMINAL BLOCK
MOTOR TRIM AMP LOCK /
\ \ CN2
\ W P700566
CONN. H LOGIC POWER SUPPLY
cc
& LOCK TO 100V
TERMINAL
ﬁ-g SWITCH BLOCK
TRIM
TRIM MOTOR P720347
WHITE TO 100V MOTOR
TERMINAL BLOCK
BLUE TO 50V
TERMINAL BLOCK
CONN.E CONN.F  cOnN. G P720368 P700578
TRIMAMP POWER
il BaveR  Eue
34
CONN. A CONN. B CONN.C CONN.D
@ TRIM AMP aEX\gNG TRIMAMP  TRIM
CNG CN4 SOLENOID P720570 EBN01290
TERMINAL BLOCK 1 LINELCD H2572
STYLE PACK  PARALLEL
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
[owi | Jowo | [ cons J[ ave |
P720343 —
2 P720571
5] 2 EBNO01300
CONN. G L F 2 LINE LCD LM032L
34 32 L
| P720367 SPEED P720369 o
L
- ggNTR o EBND1240
P720353 o i CONTROL BOARD
=l — BEAT 4 002
EBN1230 | P720345 |
CONN.C POWER DRIVER BOARD o o] g|l—13 e
BEAT 4-001
CN4 CN1 = 5 s BEAT 4 003
9| P720352 | o
gl ——=|° L
z EBNO1610
N
20| ImiAuEzom (w1 (%] [#] [#] ow] [ow] [ ow] [ ol
o g z [ onz]
8 CONN. F g EBN01260
CN6 EBNO01590 o & CONNECTOR BOARD
~ SDU COLOR CHANGE BOARD) g BEAT 4004
CONN. A 5 BEAT 4 702 < N
N S g o CN1
] N ENCODER
N THERMAL CN1 CN3
DRIVE MOTOR SENSOR OPEN P720342
EMERGENCY
H STEPPER MOTOR sweH
V STEPPER MOTOR oNL [°.°]
CONN. F - BATTERY
—
EBNOL10 HOUSING

ﬁ—zii

JUMP
SOLENOID

WHITE WIRES

THREAD DETECTOR BOARD
BEAT 4 800BD

LOCK SOLENOID
SENSOR

THREAD BREAK SENSOR

{1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721600 ELECTRONICS ASSY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9P530200 GROMMET STRIP 1 46 P720348 CABLE, SOCKET GROUND 1
2 EBN01230 POWER DRIVER BOARD BEAT-IV-001 1 47 P720349 CABLE, SOCKET TERM. BLOCK 2
3 EBN01240 CONTROL BOARD BEAT-IV-002 1 48 P720350 CABLE, SWITCH 3
4 EBN01250 KEYBOARD BEAT-IV-003 1 49 P720351 CABLE, SWITCH TO TRANSFORMER 2
5 EBN01260 CONNECTOR BOARD BEAT-IV-004 1 50 P720352 CABLE, THREAD CUT DATA 1
6 EBN01290 BEAT-IV 1 LINE LCD H2572 1 51 P720353 CABLE, THREAD CUT DATA 1 1
7 EBN01300 BEAT-IV 2 LINE LCD LM032L 1 52 P720354 CABLE, TRANSFORMER 2
8 EBN01340 POWER INTOLET ZUG2203-11 1 53 P720359 CABLE, COLOR CHANGE PCB GROUND 1
9 EBN01360 NOFUSE BREAKER NRF100 5A 1 54 P720360 CABLE, POWER PCB GROUND 1
10 EBN01610 THREAD CUTTING PCB BEAT-IV-YS-T 1 55 P720361 CABLE, POWER SUPPLY EXTENSION 1
11 FA911141 BEAT-IV POWER SOURCE BOX 1 56 P720362 CABLE, BATTERY BEAT IV 1
12 P312027 5 CABLETIE 6 57 P720363 CABLE, LCD EXTENSION 2
13 P312028 3 CABLE TIES 28 58 P720364 CABLE, KEYBOARD, CPU DISCONN. GROUND 2
14 P320023 ADHESIVE MOUNTS-SQUARE 7 59 P720365 CABLE, KEYBOARD, CPU GROUND 2
15 P320024 ADHESIVE MOUNTS-RECTANGLE 1 60 P720366 CABLE, EMERGENCY OFF SWITCH 1
16 P520085 FLAT WIRE CLIP,ADHESIVE BACKED 11 61 P720367 CABLE, FAN 1
17 P670911 #021-0500-STICK ON CABLE CLAMP 4 62 P720368 CABLE, POWER SUPPLY, CPU 1
18 P700025 BATTERY HOUSING 1 63 P720369 CABLE, SPEED CONTROL EXTENSION 1
19 P700300 SWITCH, STOP 1 64 P720561 FAN, BEAT IV 1
20 P700357 CABLE, RIGHT TOP COVER TETHER 1 65 P720562 TRANSFORMER, BEAT IV 1
21 P700566 LOGIC POWER SUPPLY 1 66 P720900 DECAL, KEYBOARD CONSOLE 1
22 P720003 COVER, CENTER, PULLEY 1 67 P720904 DECAL, DATA INPUT LEGEND 1
23 P720004 COVER, KEYBOARD 1 68 P720905 DECAL, STYLE PACK 1
24 P720007 COVER, RIGHT 1 69 P820060 CLAMP, CABLE DEKLIP 3/8 2
25 P720010 COVER, CRT DATA IN 1 70 P820069 3/4SQ.ADHESIVE CABLE TIE. 2
26 P720011 COVER, DISK DRIVE CONTROLS 1 71 P840037 #4-40x1 1/4 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 3
27 P720012 COVER, DISK DRIVE HOLE 1 72 P840052 1/4-20x1/2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
28 P720102 BRACKET, CPU MOUNT 1 73 P840073 #10-32x3/8 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 3
29 P720105 BRACKET, THREAD CUT PCB 1 74 P840179 #4-40x3/8 PHIL. PAN HD SELF TAP SCREW 2
30 P720107 BRACKET, POWER PCB SUPPORT 1 75 P840199 #6-32x5/8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 2
31 P720111 BRACKET, POWER SUPPLY 1 76 P840390 #4-40x3/8 PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD M/S ZINC 2
32 P720220 HINGE, COVER, KEYBOARD 1 77 P840404 #4-40x3/8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 48
33 P720300 SWITCH, DPST, POWER 1 78 P840502 #4 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER 54
34 P720301 RECEPTACLE, SOCKET 1 79 P840509 #6 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2
35 P720302 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 80 P840510 #6 FLAT WASHER 2
36 P720303 CONNECTOR, POWER-IN FILTER 1 81 P840572 #10 LOCK WASHER SPLIT 13
37 P720304 TERMINAL BLOCK 1 82 P840580 1/4 LOCK WASHER 4
38 P720340 CABLE, BEAT HARNESS 1 83 P840715 #4-40 HEX NUT 8
39 P720341 CABLE, COLOR CHANGE DATA 1 84 P840736 #10-32x3/8 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 14
40 P720342 CABLE, CONTROL DATA 1 85 P840740 #10-32 HEX NUT 1
41 P720343 CABLE, CPU, DATA IN/ OUT 1 86 P720906 DECAL, DISK DRIVE CONTROL COVER 1
42 P720344 CABLE, FILTER GROUND 1 87 1
43 P720345 CABLE, KEYBOARD, CPU 1 88 P840438 #10-32x3/8 THUMB SCREW 2
44 P720346 CABLE, POWER SUPPLY GROUND 1 89 ZP721225 BEAT IV FAN ASSEMBLY 1
45 P720347 CABLE. POWER SUPPLY. TERM. BLOCK 1 90

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com




ZP721700 TABLL TCP ASS'Y (PRI-—TJBULAR}

TABLC TOP 4SS’Y
TTSRRIPTINN

; (=Y N N L B |

P7201C8 BRACKIT, COVER RCTAINCR
748572 #10 LICK WAS:HCR SPLIT
H1dx374 PHIL PAN HE WIEHD SER
TABLC TCP, RIGIT

IABLE 1LP, LAt

i ATC, TARIT TEP RITAINTR
410 oAl WANHLK

| EAF P ATOH BT M0

#10 32 = 1 |iL¥ SOC ZAP SCRIW
Brime FLAT WANHER

k4

\

e

L
R CR S

s

~

w

RN U RPN Y L VINE e

en

e

[ VIS

— =0
—

SDTICH VEW CF TAJLES

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



ZP721701 TABLE TOP ASS’Y (TUBULAR)

TABLE TOP ASS'Y
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 P820710 KNOB, PHENOLIC 1/4-20 (EFP) 2
2 A200099 | ASS'Y HOOP SUPPORT (EFP) 2
3 P520209 CATCH, DRAW PULL 2
4 P670800 LEVELING FOOT, TUBULAR 2
5 P720108 BRACKET, COVER RETAINER 4
6 P720113 | BRACKET, LEAF RETAINER, TUBULAR 6
7 P720114 | BRACKET, TABLE CLAMP, TUBULAR 2
8 P700162 TABLE TOP, LEFT BEAT TUBULAR 1
9 P700163 TABLE TOP, RIGHT BEAT TUBULAR 1
10 P700164 | TABLE TOP, LEAF, TUBULAR 1
11 P840002 | M6 FLAT WASHER 6
12 P840313 | #10x3/4 PHIL PAN HD WOOD SCR 24
13 P840435 | #10-32 x 1 HEX SOC CAP SCREW 12
14 P840563 3/8" FLAT WASHER 4
15 P840572 | #10 LOCK WASHER SPLIT 12
16 P840708 | 3/8-16 HEX NUT 6
17 P841021 | M5 FLAT WASHER 14
18 P840601 3/8-16 HEX HEAD BOLT 2
BOTTOM VIEW OF TABLES 1 P840578 | 3/8 "LOCK WASHER SPLIT 4

9
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Suppl

y LLC « www.supsew.com




72721502 F N2l MaC-T\F ASSTM3l Vv a®:
{PRE-T_BLL2R> j ~
A

™ s
\ II LRAEISLE MAUAZRE BENEYH_Y DUMFLE - 2Ry LY
T \ | TTCH | 9ART M3, ZESSRIPTLCN av,
*\‘\\ ‘\\ f L[ JarA FACIZHC “OWCR CLRD I
| 2 | 7561073 Fix§ FRI_L PS "FLS5 FE4D 4520C4 @
\\\\ \ ) arFcCcaiz L EXTIUEION EMJ CCWER £
" % \ ‘\\ \\ 4 P7CCoZL &-8 CEL_ BRTTERY B .
I T Sy e 5 [ @7c093s SECAL. .5k DJRIVE SCATRIL COVER 1
N N ‘\\ . ¢ | 77ec0ds CCVER, _il- [
\‘/\\ . T e . 7| o7acooe CCYZR. SZWING FEAD Sii% L
‘>\ I T, \ & | =7ehal®  GREF . SIVIT L
113, "/ hy g ‘\‘t\.\ H PreCsat SPAZER, CENTER CCVEIR i
‘\\ \\\\\ T L_| 97acGes CCVER, tF tW RLE.LM L
M \ - ‘\\ ‘\‘\\ y i1 HrELGAD CLvild, LXHLEILN R | .
‘R ~ ! \\i \ e 2 | =7ac7a3 FCa9 FED L
|\>\‘ Q\" J\ L \ T2z T | 7FLAI TFoAl. SANTTORAFR, CLwi? I Fo- L
oA - S e, 14 | =7eceaz TECAL, BANTCSRAPR, CLYET RIGHT 1
'\1‘\\:\’\ \I\‘\‘ i) ' [97ac9es  FLAE. StRiA. AL [
et A S - //’\\, G| 840062 4H AEEA/H SOl AL LA XUdLk &
£3 * T e i / y 7| ZB4CLIE " /4—2C X 55 BL TOY FEAD SCRZW Le
/r ‘>\ ! S e by 4 3 'E [ T340£33  #10-3F ¥ 3B FLPE SCRTY 2
‘ o . | ~ B e T 5 | PB4C23S $3-32K3/4 FrR1_ Fay FT SCREW W
1€ 'a‘/ ENEEEIER € JAERER, LJGK EX ERMA_ “CI°F 2
1 £l HE4ULYD PL? Wi LB X 102 4
22| “B4C73D 45-32 FZd LT °
Fo P34LFIS L#10-3F W 308 4P RAC RITTRM RD 23
24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



FINE ASSEMILY

Mac

Flixe.

J1

.

LP7219

o
P LT ] e L e Lot ] Lo YRR ERO B

- *

o [ Y

o |t |

i PO o ] )

5 P R ) f
= - [ 1= ;
| B e oo =
= L sl inafal i
] i iR W]

M i LIl [ Ea Y el .
[OHRREE] [ LN Y 5
I 0w - il b =1
1 Gl ™ A A o
L = - [ ] I
T (i Fioinn e B
[ loix [EEE N R Y ) a4 FY e
= L = = l|E I mEIIT =
Q |l = wioio|misin ZiZ|m|
a el el bal e SR | [ Rl 1] - B Y L o 3 3

S A I 33 woiT DR R T F
=i [ I [ IR L (1) (o o~
[l [y e i ar|eTilim o
& [TEiEEi= I > TR N [T by Y [T 5
Pl DS et = o H I
B[S iaeris BLEEE B
u (e R Y | i
Fl tr|ee L iz i

it |t S E T rim
B Ui n|Tia [ orie
Wolrussia (el [eafenicz % oin
r
0
=

cinimlmi— |0l cn -

ERIN |G (A= o i I
= FOTE] [ Sa ) ) b =
2 |eioinlgig: |alo oo X3
T |xiciwp|Sig |wld = T
il it T e [ i £ =
r [Fin R e fein r #
w
e

= s wiaalie @i ie | wiv

i Y [T B 3B’ L e e

N

R -

b \u

; ; LS

! !

hay

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



	Sewing Head Assembly
	Japanese Thread Stand
	US Thread Stand
	Electronics Assembly
	Cable Diagram



